8 DErERRED TAXES 545,643 0

9 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION (121 ,085) 67,807

10 WORKING CAPITALPJJ..CJ#ANCE 2()1,377 0
------ ---------

L RATEBPSE s 16,8n,950S (1 ,095, 139)S
---------- -------------------- ----------

ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR
PER UTlUTY

30,987,809 s

10,906

(1,928,500)

0

(5, 103,913)

(10.320,401)

1 436,248

545.643

(53,278)

~.3n

SCIIEDULE NO. 1- A
DOCKl.l NO. 911030- WS

COMMISSION
COMMISSION ADJUSTED
ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

OS 30,987,809

0 10.906

(1,961 ,869) (3,u90,449)

0 0

245,057 (4,858,856)

0 (1 0,320,401)

0 1,436,248

(545,643) 0

0 (53.278)

0 20-1,3n

----~----- ---------- ----------
15,n8,81 1 S (2.262,455)$ 13,516,356

---------- ---------- -------------------- ------ --- --- -------

l

ORDER NO. PSC-92-0187-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO . 911030-WS
PAGE 12

I GDU/PORT MALABAR DIVISION
!scHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
msr YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 , 19'.Xl

I

TEST YEAR
PER

COMPONENT UTILITY
UTILITY

ADJUSTMENTS

ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR
PER UTIUTY

SCHEDULE NO. 1- 0
DOCKl:.l NO. 911030- WS

COMMISSION
COMMISSION ADJUSTED
ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

-- --

I 1 lmLITY PlANT IN SERVICE s 17,505,183$ 1,798,539$ 19.~.722 $ OS 19,303,722

2l.AND 14,049 0 14,049 0 1',049

3 NON- USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 (3,274,585) (3,274,585} (133,529) (3,408, 114)

I 4 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 0 0 0 0 0

5 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (3,440,186) (37,539) (3.4n.725) 2JJ,C£7 (3,457,658)

6CIAC (4,526,883) 0 (4,526,883) 0 (4,526,88:))

7 AMORTIZA TlON OF CIAC 944,355 0 944,355 0 944,355

8 DEFERRED TAXES 237,'2J:/2 0 237,'2J:/2 (237,202) 0

9 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUGnON (122,613) 0 (122,613) 0 (122,613)

10 WORKING CAPITAL AJJ .. fJNANO: 113,132 0 113,132 0 113,132

I

---------- -------- ---------- ---------- ----------
RATE BASE $ 10,724,239 s (1,513,585)$ 9,210,654$ (350,664)$ 8,859,990

-------- ----------- ---------- ---------- -------------------- -------- ---------- ---------- ----------

I
---<

I

ORDER NO . PSC- 92-0187-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 91 1030-WS
PAGE 13

GDU/ PORT M AL ABAR DIVIS ION
A D J UST M E N TS TO RA TE BAS E

TEST Y EA R ENDE D D ECE MB E R 3 1, 1990

EXPLANATION

{1) DEFE RR ED TAXES

1. To remove deferred taxes from rate base

(2) ACCU MUL ATE D DEPRECIATION

1. Reduce acc umulated depreciation for U & U adjustment

(3) NON USE D AND USEF UL

1. Reduce rate base for U & U adjustmont

s

s

SC H EDULE NO . 1- C
D OC KET NO . 91 1030 - W S